
TX: County 10/01/2008 to 10/31/2008 Report FOR EXTERNAL USE /
Sequential Summary, running: 

County: TOM GREEN 

Land Involved In This Summary 

Land Type Uom Total Person-day-visits 

unassi~ned property 2 
PRIVATE LAND ACRE 157,391 109 

Total 157,391 

Agreement/Property Summary 

Total AgreementslProperties Worked: 25/25 
Total Person-day-visits: 111 

I Agreement Commoln Name Time Person-day-visits 

!barney sisco ranch 14: 30 7 
!cargile 62: 39 18 

hris ranch co 40: 00 9 
crows nest ranch 29: 30 8 
d+ 1: 00 1 
dewolf ranch 10:00 3 
double m ranch co. 5: 30 3 
dry creek rch 3: 30 1 
glass ranch 8: 00 5 
halfmann ranch 19: 30 9 
harper ranch 14: 30 5 
heinze ranch 2 :00 1 
.w. 6:30 2 

j(eyes ranch 1: 00 1 
ee ranch 11 : 30 6 
egrand ir. 2 :00 1 
ipan springs 2: 00 1 

martin ranch 4: 00 2 
!powell 12: 30 4 
!Duckett ranch 21: 00 10 
ed creek ranch 4: 30 3 
an angelo 0: 40 1 

sombrero peak ranch 28: 00 4 
om green 0: 15 1 
urner - t star ranch 7: 30 5 
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Employee Summary· Total includes converted Hobbs 

Acklin. Larrv 
IDnr"p.tt John 
IH"rnpr .Tames S 
[Hl1vp." K Rnu! 

IM"nrp David R 
~ Ie. SkvIer 
<;;prlrlpn Ml1rtv R 

Smith. Montv 
I;;t rl"ir Dl1vicl fKp.ith) 

nrmclT! Saidor H. 

Wollman Curtii'D. 

FIELnWORK 
hrs: mins 

13: 25 
66: 15 
41 : 30 

14: 00 

3: 30 
4: 00 

152: 00 
6: 00 

8: 00 

AERIAL 
hobbs 

1.3 

2.1 

AERIAL 
hrs: mins 

OUTREACH 
hrs: mins 

ADMIN 
hrs: mins 

TOTAL 
hrs: lOins 

1 : 18 
13: 25 

66: 15 
41: 30 
14 :00 
3: 30 
4: 00 

152: 00 

6: 00 

8: 00 
2: 06 

Total 308: 40 3.4 0: 00 0: 00 0: 00 312: 04 

Take Summary
 

Target Intentional
 

I~ 

Killed Captured Relocated Removed Freed 

Eutbanized Destroyed Released 

ispersed SurveYed Immobilized Collared 

snarei'. neck 2 

~ 

Total 2 

r 

rn-4.4 

snares neck 

1 
.3. 
~ 

IFoxes Grav 

m-44 

Total 8 

1 

IFoxei'. Red 
snl1rp.s np.ck 

tran". 

Total 1 

1 
=1 

Total 5 
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I] KiUed llcaptured IRelocated IIRemOVedll Freed IjispersedlsurveyedlImmObiliZedlcOllared 
Eutillanized 1Destroyed Released 

snares. neck , 
tr~n" ~ . , 

Total' 

Bottom Line Total' 

11 
21 

51 

21 I 

, 
, 

, 

, 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I , 

, 

I 

I , 

, 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

Target Un-Intentionill 

I] KiUed IICapturedjelocatedllRemOVedl!l Freed IIDiSPersedlsurveyedlImmObiliZedrOllared 
EutlJianized Destroyed Released 

~ 

rn-M -, I 11 , I I , I I	 I
 

,
Totall 11 I I I 1 I I 
, , ,1 , Bottom Line Totall	 I I I I 

Non-Target Un-Intentional 

IlcapturedlRelOCatedtRemOVedll1 Freed I!DiSpersedfurveyedrObiliZedlCOllared 
Destroyed Released 

I] Killed 
Euthanized 

~ . 
trans. .L ~ 

r 
, J.I 

Totall 11 
~ 

tr~n". ~ ~~ I. , 

Totall " 1". 
Vultures. Turkev 

tr~n" ~ 11, , 

Totall 1 I 

Bottom Line TotalI 41	 

, , , ,I 1 I 
, , , , ,I 1 

, , ,I 1 I I 
, , ,I 1	 I I 

I I 1	 I , I I 

, ,I 1 I I	 I 

I I ,	 I I I I 
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Damage Summary 

Loss Reported 

Resource 
I 

Species I Damage WTs 
(Occurs) 

CNFStart 
Button 

IHEALTH SAFETY 
Human Health & Safety 

1 1 hlth/sfty, human z-(general) Ivultures, turkey I nuisance 
Human Health & Safety Sub Total 1 

HEALTH SAFETY Sub Total 1 

I Total 1 

Loss Value 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$01 

1 incident 
1 
1 

1 

Loss Verified 

Resource Spedes Damage WTs 
(Occurs)I I 

CNF Start
 
Button
 

Loss Value 

$120 
$120 
$120 

$120 

AGRICULTURE 
Livestock 

sheep (lambs) Icoyotes I predation 20 2 ea 
Livestock Sub Total 2 0 

AGRICULTURE Sub Total 2 0 

I Total 2 0 

Distinct Species/R,esource Con'flict Counts by Form Type 

Total distinct TA SpecieslResource conflicts: 0 
Total distinct DC (all non TA) SpecieslResource conflicts: 15 

Samples Summary 

I SpeciesIDisease 

Total Sampled 4 
plal:!:ue 
rabies 

I Sample Tvpe 

Iblood, nobuto 
Itissue, brain, stem 

Total Samples 

Samples 

8 
4 

12 

foxes. I!rav 
rabies 

Total Sampled 1 
Itissue, brain, stem 

Total Samples 
1 
1 

Total Sampled 1 
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SpeciesIDisease I Sample Type Samples 

rabies Itissue, brain, stem 1 
Total Samples 1 

I Total Bottom Line 14 

TAlOutreach by Species Summary 

no TA data. 

TA/Outreach by Ennployee Summary 

no TA data. 

Chemicals Summary 

CHEMICALS: EPA-RtEGULATED 

1======C=om=p=o=ne=n=t==]=,,;,R~ee;g•.;.N;,;;;;um~.~IF==~U;;.;;.se;;;..T,;".yp~e= =.=!Q...:!ty====+I===u=,=om== 
l..:.:m:....-44,;,..,;,..,,:.cYJ....;.a=fil=·de.:....c::.:;a=ps=ul=e__]....;;;S.=62=2.;;;...8-..;;.;;IS'--__I....:.fi:::.;red:...::...­ ---=19.....LI....:.e.:.;..a 

WTs I 
......H_I 

CHEMICALS: EXPLOSIVE 

no EXPLOSNE chemical data. 

CHEMICALS: liE DRUGS 

no liE DRUGS chemical data. 

CHEMICALS: NON-BEGULATED 

no NON-REGULATED PRDCT chemical data. 

BIOLOGICS 

no BIOLOGICS chemical data. 

Equipment Loaned/Distributed/Sold Summary 

no data. 
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Conflict Project Start Button Summary 

Resource Species 

cattle (calves) coyotes 
I £oats, meat (adults) coyotes 
l.I!:oats, meat (kids) coyotes 
I£oat8, z-(other kids) bobcats 
I£oat8, z-(other kids) coyotes 
Igoats, z-(other kids) foxes, red 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) foxes, gray 

hlth/sfty, human z-(general) vultures, turkey 
mammals, deer, mule coyotes 
sheep (adult) coyotes 
sheep (lambs) bobcats 
sheep (lambs) coyotes 
sheep (lambs) foxes, red 
sheep (lambs) raccoons 

Proj 
Start 

Button 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

WTs 
(Occurs) 

6 
4 

6 
17 
21 
IS 
1 
1 
2 
12 
9 
60 
13 
1 
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